1/4
www.rohm.com Aug.2016  Rev.006
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
DC/DC Converter
Application Information
IC Product Name BD9E101FJ-LB
Topology
Buck (Step-Down)

0V to 0.8V Power down
            ■ Output voltage setting
ைܸ௎் ൌ
ܴଵ ൅ ܴଶ
ܴଶ
ൈ 1.0	ሾܸሿ
Input/output voltage conditions are required to satisfy the following equations:
ைܸ௎் ൌ ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.0855ሻܸ	~	ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.7ሻܸ
ሺ ூܸே ൈ 0.0855ሻ ൒ 1.0ܸ
Application Note
3/4
www.rohm.com Aug.2016  Rev.006
© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD9E101FJ-LB
1. VO=3.3V (VIN=7.0V to 36V)
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 50V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31H106KA12 MURATA 3225
1 C4 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31A226KE19 MURATA 3216
0 C5 - n/a - - - -
1 C6 Ceramic Capacitor 2700pF 25V, B, ±10% GRM155B11E272KA01 MURATA 1005
1 C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 6.8µH
1 R1 Resistor 6.2kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF6201 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 2.7kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF2701 ROHM 1005
1 R3 Resistor 12kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ123 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9E101FJ-LB ROHM SOP-J8
2. VO=5.0V (VIN=7.2V to 36V)
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 50V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31H106KA12 MURATA 3225
1 C4 Ceramic Capacitor 22µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM31CB31A226KE19 MURATA 3216
0 C5 - n/a - - - -
1 C6 Ceramic Capacitor 2200pF 25V, B, ±10% GRM155B11E222KA01 MURATA 1005
1 C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 10µH
1 R1 Resistor 12kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1202 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 3kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3001 ROHM 1005
1 R3 Resistor 10kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ103 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9E101FJ-LB ROHM SOP-J8
3. VO=12V (VIN=17.2V to 36V)
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 50V, B, ±10% GRM32EB31H106KA12 MURATA 3225
2 C4, C5 Ceramic Capacitor 10µF 35V, B, ±10% GRM32EB3YA106KA12 MURATA 3225
1 C6 Ceramic Capacitor 2200pF 25V, B, ±10% GRM155B11E222KA01 MURATA 1005
1 C7 Ceramic Capacitor 0.1µF 25V, B, ±20% GRM155B31E104MA87 MURATA 1005
1 L1 Inductor 15µH
1 R1 Resistor 33kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3302 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 3kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3001 ROHM 1005
1 R3 Resistor 33kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 5% MCR01MZPJ333 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - Buck DC/DC Converter BD9E101FJ-LB ROHM SOP-J8
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
See the recommended inductor list of separate volume.
Manufacturer